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IN OUR BIG 1940 SPRING CLEAN-UP SALE 
Take advantage of this sale not only to get started with 

the newer varieties, but to renew your own glad stocks with 
peppy high-crowned young bulbs that will give you the kind 
of tall spikes you like to cut. 

Remember that bargains such as those in this sale result 
heavy and immediate sale response, so get your order in in a 

early. We promise to fill all orders in rofation as received 
(orders being accepted subject to prior sale of stock), and will 
ship only disease-free and thrip-free stock. Occasional bulbs 
of some varieties may show slight nicks from digging injury 
but this will in no way interfere with their producing 100% 
perfect bloom. Please do not send in orders for less than $2.00 

or for individual items less than 20c. 
All orders will be shipped f.o.b. Rushford, Minn. Do not 

expect extras or overcount at these prices. No orders accepted 
after June 5th. 

Regular Sale 
Price Price 

AFLAME 
Tall scarlet 

ALLATROSS 
Excellent white 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

AMEERGLOW 
Rich yellow, new_ 

AMRITA 
Splendid apricot _ 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 
Small 

.06 

.04 

.05 

.03 

.25 

.15 

.50 

.30 

.20 

ANGELICA 
Waxy pink and cream- 

ANGELUS 
Fine new pink. Moy-- 

contain some Amrita. 

AVE MARIA 
Good "blue" _ 

-Medium .60 
Small .40 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

BABY DECORAH 
Exquisite ruffled white. Ideal 
for table decorations_Large 

Medium 
Small 

BAGDAD 
Impressive smoky -- 

BARCAROLE 
New color in glads 
Rich orange salmon- 

- Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 
Small 

BEACON 
Startling new scarlet 
with creamy blotch-- 

BERTY SNOW 
Good lavender 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

BIT O' HEAVEN 
Very tall true orange. 
Considered one of the 
leading oranges_ 

BLEEDING HEART 
Blotched pale pink- 

BOB WHITE 
White blotched rose- 

BRIGHTSIDE 
Fine ruffled orange- 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

CAMELLIA 
Exquisite shell pink; 
a glad of beautifully 
rounded form_ -Medium 

.25 

.15 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.OIV2 

.05 

.03 

.75 

.50 

.30 

.08 

.05 

.05 

.03 

.08 
.05 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.16 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.08 

.05 

.15 ■ 

.10 ' 

.05 

.25 

.13 

.10 

.05 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 
.001/2 

.02 

.01 

.25 

.17 

.10 

.04 

.02 

.02 

.01 

.03 
.02 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

COM. KOEHL 
Fine red 

Regular Sale 
Price Price 

DEBONAIR 
Excellent tall pink. 

-Medium .03. 

-Large 
Medium 

.06 
.04 

-Medium .08 

DR. HOEG 
Fine maroon 

DR. BENNETT 

Ruffled scarlet_Large 

Medium 

DREAM O' BEAUTY 
Very popular Am.erican 
Beauty rose_Large 

Medium 

DUNA 

Lovely flesh pink_Large 

Medium 

EARLY MELODY 
Very tall lavender or orchid. 
About the best cut flower in 
this shade. 
Ideal growing habits_Large 

Medium 

FLAMING METEOR 
Fine red_ 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.04 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

J. S. BACH 
Fine scarlet 

KING ARTHUR 
Deep lavender 

LAVENDER QUEEN 
New lavender of a 
different shade from 
any other_ 

LAVINIA 
Superb pink 

LESCHI 
Rich maroon 

LOTUS 
Most delicate pink 
and cream_ 

Regular Sale 
Price Price 

Large .06 .03 
Medium .04 .02 

Large .05 .03 
Medium .03 .01 

.20 .08 
Medium .15 .05 

-Large .15 .07 
Medium .10 .04 

Large .10 .04 
Medium .06 .03 

-Large .05 .02 
Medium .03 .01 

Regular Sale 
Price Price 

PHYLLIS McQUISTON 
Fine pink - 

PICARDY 
Apricot-salmon _ 

PRIMATE 
Tall yellow _ 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.03 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

PURITAN 
Gorgeously ruffled pink and 
white. One of the mo.'if beau¬ 
tiful glads on our entire 

.05 

.03 
.02 
.01 

LUXOR 

Ruffled orange scarlet 
with cream throat. A 

FRECKLES 
Huge salmon with 
distinct "freckling" 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 
Small 

GLOAMING 
One of the finest glad 
introductions of recent 
years. Glowing purple 
often five feet tall_ 

.06 .02 1 substance .50 .20 

.04 .01 Medium .30 .12 
Small .20 .08 

MAID OF ORLEANS 

2.50 .60 Standard white .05 .02 
1.50 .30 Medium .03 .01 
1.00 .15 MAMMOTH WHITE 

Large white .05 .02 
Medium .03 .01 

GOLDEN POPPY 
Richest yellow 

GRETEL 
Exquisite new salmon- 

HANSEL 
Heavily ruffled yellow. 
Unusually beautiful_ 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 
Small 

-Large 
Medium 
Small 

HECTOR 
Good scarlet- 

.OV 

.01 

.08 

CHAMOUNY 
Light cerise rose. 
Practically a new 
color in glads. Very 
beautiful and a 
garden favorite_ -Large 

Medium 
2.00 
1.50 

CHANGEABLE SILK 
Easily one of the most 
beautiful glads in 
existence. Name suggests 
beautiful two-tone color 

.60 

.30 

-Large 
Medium 

HERITAGE 

The WORLD'S LARGEST 
GLAD. Opens up to sixteen 
huge blooms at one time. 
Color a pure pink_Large 

Medium 

IRAK 

Splendid silver grey. 
One of the most unique 
colors thus far produced 

.15 

.10 

.05 

.03 

4.00 
3.00 
2.00 

4.00 
3.00 
2.00 

.06 

.04 

.05 

.03 

.02 

.01 

.75 

.50 

.30 

.75 

.50 

.30 

.02 

.01 

list 1.20 .35 
Medium .80 .20 
Small .50 .10 

QUEEN OF BREMEN 
Early lavender Medium .03 .01 

recovery 

Salmon-red; many open-Large .05 .02 
Medium .03 .01 

RED PHIPPS 
Good light red Large .05 .02 

Medium .03 .01 

RED PIRATE 
Rose red .08 .04 

RIMA 

Orchid-pink. A truly 
exquisite new variety-. —Large .40 .20 

Medium .25 .13 

MARGARET BEATON 
Giant snow white with tiny 
vermilion splash deep in the 
throat, fresh as a white 
phlox with a pink eye. Con¬ 
sidered by many the great¬ 
est glad introduction of re¬ 
cent years. Don't miss this 
bargain -Large 

Medium 
Small 

MARGARET FULTON 
Riahest salmon_Large 

Medium 

MARMORA 
Lavender-grey _Large 

Medium 

MARY ELIZABETH 
White and yellow-- 

ROSALIE 
Vivid new lavender. 
Tall and vigorous_Medium 

MILDRED LOUISE 
Good salmon 

.10 

.07 
.04 
.03 

effect -Small 3.00 .60 

in the floral kingdom_ -Large .15 .07 
Medium .10 .05 

JALNA 

Terracotta striped grey. 
Great novelty Large .15 .07 

Medium .10 .05 

JONQUIL 
Deep yellow -Large .08 .03 

Medium .06 .02 

—Large 
Medium 

—Large 
Medium 

MINUET 

Standard lavender_Large 

Medium 

MOORISH KING 
Deep maroon -Large 

MRS. P. W. SISSON 
Light pink -Large 

Medium 

PARADISE 

Tall apricot-Medium 

PELEGRINA 

Deep violet -Large 

Medium 

peppermint candy 
Vividly striped rose red 
and white -Large 

Medium 
Small 

1.00 
.60 
.40 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.15 

.05 

.03 

.03 

.05 

.03 

2.50 
1.50 
1.00 

.30 

.20 

.10 I 

.02 ( 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

RUFFLED BEAUTY 
Splendid yellow_ 

RUFFLED GOLD 
Excellent yellow 

SARDIS 
Seedling of Picardy and 
Sweetheart _ 

SERENITY 
Delicate pale pink_ 

SHERLOCK HOLMES 
Fiery salvia scarlet_ 

-Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.05 

.02 

.01 

.01 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 
Small 

SONATINE 
Good pink_ 

SWEETHEART 
Best early pink- 

SYMPHONY 
Reliable salmon 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

-Large 
Medium 

VAGABOND PRINCE 
Red-brown with ruby throat. 
A- real novelty_Large 

Medium 

VREDENBURGH 
Extremely pure new white. 
Larger and earlier them 
Maid of Orleans_Large 

WASAGA 

Frilled apricot_Large 

Medium 

.30 

.08 

.05 

.03 

.50 

.30 

1.20 
.80 

4.00 
3.00 
2.00 

.05 

.03 

.05 

.03 

.05 
.03 

.06 

.04 

.50 

.07 

.04 

.02 

.01 

.12 

.07 

.40 

.25 

1.00 

.60 

.30 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.02 

.01 

.03 

.02 

.20 
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YOUR GARDEN—in These Times More Than Ever the Place of Peace and Enjoyment. 
(Why Not Add These New Friends to the Old Frionds That Will Greet You There This Summer?) 

RESOLUTION 
barcarole UTOPIA ZUNI 

AMRITA SHERLOCK HOLMES LOTUS 

Now You Can Afford to Grow Many of These Varieties in Generous Cutting Quantity/ 

HERITAGE 

MARGARET BEATON RUFFLED GOLD LEONA AMBERGLOW CHAMOUNY 

CHANGEABLE SILK 

KING LEAR 

PURITAN 
LAVINIA NEW ERA 


